
YOI ]R PIRFF( T B,\NKINC PARTNIR

LCRD/Kolkata Division

xouucnot cntcysnisctwztt lzozs.zo Date: 16/05/2025

SALE NOTICE
(Sale through e.auction only)

NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY ISSUED UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND

RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2O()2

(hereinafter referred to as Act) r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENil RULES, 2002(hereinafter

refened to as Rules).

Whereas,

The Authorrzed Officer of the Federal Bank Ltd. under the Act issued a demand notice dated 2311212014 calling
upon the bonower(s) and / or guarantor (s) and / or defaulters 1). Surana Chain Manufacturing lndushies (P)

Ltd, 2, Church Lane, 403 B, Oswal Chambers, Kolkata- 700001, 2). Late Jatan Surana, since deceased
represented by his legal heirs (a) Ms. Bhavan Surana D/o Late Jatan Surana,(b) Ms. Tripty Surana D/o Late

Jatan Surana, (c) Mr.Gaurav Surana S/o Late Jatan Surana, All residing at 40, Dobson Road, P,S Golabari,
Howrah District 711101, 3), Smt Jayita Shome alias Jaita shome alias J. Shome D/o B.S. Shome, 2nd

Church Lane,4038, Oswal Chambers, Kolkata 700001,4). Smt. Anita Surana alias Anita Devi Surana (for

self and as wife and as one of the legal heirs of Late Jatan Surana) residing at 40, Dobson Road, P,S. Golabari,
Howrah District 711101,5). Jatan Lal Gaurav Kumar Surana, a HUF (represented by its Karta) 2nd Church
Lane, 4038, Oswal Chambers, Kolkata 700001, and, 6). Sri Siva Kumar Rajak, s/o Ganesh Rajak,21

Rosemary Lane. Howrah,700101, to pay the amount mentioned in the notice being t 4,29,92,9451 (Rupees

Four Crores Twenty Nine Lacs Ninety Two Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Five only) is due as on

20J22014 under your Cash Credit loan accounr no. 11036900000705, Bank Guarantee and a Demand

Loan together with interest and other charges thereon within 60 days from the date of the said notice.

Whereas the bonowe(s) and / or guarantor (s) legal heirs and / or defaulters having failed to repay the amount

within the stipulated time, the authorized officer on behalf of the Federal Bank Ltd, has taken possession of the

property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(4) of the said Act read with

Rule 8 of the said Rules on 2210512015 by issuing a notice to the borrowers/defaulters and general public and

publication thereof in news papers as contemplated under the said Act and Rules.

The undersigned hereby give notice to the borrowe(s) and / or guarantor (s) / legal heirs and / or defaulters

and general public that the Bank has decided to sell on 25ttt of June 2025 the property described herein below

on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" basis under Rules B & I of the said Rules for

realizing the dues of { 4,29,92,9451- (Rupees Four Crores Twenty Nine Lacs Ninety Two Thousand Nine

Hundred Forty Five only) is due as on 20J2,2014, due to the Federal Bank Ltd (Secured Creditor) under

11036900000705, Bank Guarantee and a Demard Loan plus with further interest and costs and thus the

undersigned hereby invites bids from interested parties for purchasing the property subject to the terms and

conditions mentioned hereunder.

"llhile we cull uttott you to dischurge yotrr liahilih, us ttbove by pavment of tlte entirc dues to

the Bank togelher with applicubte intercsl, ttll t:osts, churges ontl exDenses incurred bt the

bank till rep ltltcnt ond redeent the secured osset, r'ithin the period menlioncd ctbove, Pleose

take imDortant note tl, l as per sectiotr l3(8) of the SARITAESI Act 2002, (us auendetl), 1llte

hto rede tiott o .secrtrcd assel *'ill be avtilable to 'ou ottl till the dote o ub liott o

l^-
The Federat Bank Ltd. LCRD/Kotkta Divisionl, R N Mukhetjee Road, Martin Burrt House, Kolkata 700001. Phone nunbe,s g0g}g&3g/033

226543j4, enail id: kollcrd@lederalbank.co.in. CIN: L65191KL1931PLC000j68 ,websile:www.fedeftlbank.co.in



nol lce rDuhlication or invititts tenrler.s fr.on oublic or nrivote lreot| for transfer wav of
lease, assisnment or saleol lhe sec ured u.ssct."

All that piece and parcel of land admeasuring about 0.43 decimals equivalent to 1 Bigha 6 Cottahs 3 chittacks
situated at Mouza Manikpur, P,S. Sonarpur, Pargana- Magura, i. L. No, 77, R.S. No. 226, Touzi No, 4.12,

Khatian No 183, R.S, Khatian No. 246 &57i|, measuring about 0.33 decimal under Dag No. 13,0.03decimal
under Dag No. 14 and 0.07 decimal under Dag No 15 Total 0,43 decimal equivalent to 1 (one Bigha) 6 (Six)

Cottahs 3 Chittacks, Police Station and SRO Sonarpur within the limits of Rajpur Sonarpur Municipality being
Municipal Holding no, 195, Ward N0.2116 District 24 Parganas (South) bounded by North By lane of lvlouza-

Chowhati, Dag No, 76, East: by the land of R S Dag No. 21 , South: by the land of R S Dag No, 16 and West: by
the land of R S Dag No. 12.

Terms and Conditions
'1. Auction sale/bidding would be only through "online electronic bidding" process through the website
hltp_s/1f.e_der? lbank.auctiontiee r.net

2.The property will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" basis for an
amount not below the reserve price of Rs.85,00,000/..

2. Last date for the submission of documents with EMD (Earnest Money Deposit) is 23/06/2025 before 5.00 PM
EMD for property mentioned in the schedule is Rs.8,50,000/..

4. The date and time of auction is on 25/06/2025 between 11 am - 12.15 pm (lST), with unlimited edension of
5 minutes each.

5. The auction would commence at the reserve pnce as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in

multiples of Rs.50,0001 (Rupees Fifty Thousand Only). Any increase in the bid amount over and above the

reserve price should be in the multiples of Rs.50,0001.

6. The lntending bidders shall hold a valid e-mail address and register their names at portal and get their user id

and password free of cost from M/s. e-Procurement Technologies Ltd -Auction Tiger whereupon they would be

allowed to participate in online e-auctron.

7. The prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from M/s e-Procurement Technologies Limited
- Auction Tiger, Ahmedabad, Helpline No. & email lD:079- 68136880/68136837 & emaii -
support@auctiontiqer.net and lMr. Ram Sharma - 8000023297/9265562821118119 & email -
ramprasad@ a uctrontiq er. net

8. All the payments shall be made in the form of DD drawn in favour of The Federal Bank Ltd, payable at

Kolkata or by way of RTGS,, Bank details are; The Federal Bank Ltd, LCRD/Kolkata Division, Account No,

2148220000001 1, IFSC Code FDR10002148.

9. The Bank / N//S. e-Procurement Technologies Ltd - Auction Tiger shall not have any liability towards bidders

for any interruption or delay in access to the srte lrrespective of the cause.

10. EMD amount shall be adjusted in case of the highesUsuccessful bidder, otheruise refunded within two

working days of finalisation of sale. The EMD shall not carry any interest.

11 . The lntending purchasers who w sh to inspect the property and/or for s/conditions may contact

the undersigned in the below address or Mr Mahendra Kumar Rajak, olkata Division l,4ob

The Federal Bank Lld- LCRD/Xolkata Divisionl, R N Mukhetjee Road, Madin Burn House, 9090909039/033-

,:.,

22654334 enail id: kollctd@fedenlbank.co.in. CIN: L65191KL19i1 PLC

*

TTffrAT BANK

DESCRIPTI0I'{ OF THE PROPERTY

/



\'0trR PLIif t{ I il.\N(,NC P:\RTNIR

9873507476. Details of the auction, sale, terms and condition etc are also available in our website
https://www.federalbank.co,in/web/quest/tender-notices.

12. The intending purchasers can inspect the properties between 2 PM to 4 PM on the 21rh June 2025 in

consultation with the undersigned or LCRD Kolkata Division,

13. The highest/successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the amount of bid/purchase money adjusting the EMD

already paid immediately on acceptance of his tender / offer by the Bank and the balance 75% within 15 days or
such fu(her time as permltted by the authorised officer in accordance with law, failing which the entire deposit
made by him shall be forfeited without any notice anC the property concerned will be resold,

14. The successful bidder shall bear the entire charges/fees payable for conveyance such as stamp duty,

registration fee etc as applicable as per law.

15. The bank wlll not be held responsible for any charge, lien, encumbrances, arrears of property tax, electricity

charges, water charges, or any dues to the Government or anybody in respect of the properties under sale,

Such dues if any on the property shall be borne by the purchaser.

16. The Authorised officer has the absolute right to accept or reject the bid/all or any bid including the highest

bid or adjourn/postpone the sale without assigning any reason. The decision of the Authorised Officer/Bank

shall be l,rral.

17. The buyer should satisfy himself/herself/itself as to the title, ownership, statutory approvals, extent etc of the
properties before participation in the auction.

'18, lf any of the date mentioned above happen to be holiday/hartal/protest called by any political

parties/association/groups which adversely affects the functioning of the Bank/ M/s, e-Procurement

Technologies Ltd - Auction Tiger the very next Bank working day may be considered for that event and related

events including the date of auction/sale,

'19. The prope(y is put for sale subject to the provisions under the above AcURules and other prevailing laws.

20. The sale will attract the provisions of sec 194-lA of the income Tax Act, if applicable,

For The Federal Bank Ltd.

16t05t2025

Kolkata h,o,
( I ForThe Feferal Bank Ltd.

t)
e
ti

). or ts ce u er S

RANJAN KUMAR MISRA
DVP- t & Branch Head

LCRD Kotkata D ivision

fhe Federal Bank Lld- LCRD/Kolkala Divisionl, R N Mukherjee Road, Maftin Bwn House, Kolkata 700001. Phone nunberc 9090909039 / 033-

226U334,enailid:t9!98!@!9jbBll3.9!j!,CIN:165191K119j1P1C000368,website:www.tederalbank.co.in

BANK


